GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 1‘*202

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14’rH MARGH 201 8/ PHALGUNA 23, 1939 (SAKA)
" USE OF HINDI IN OFFICIAL WORK

%202,  SHRIMATI CHHAYA VERMA:

Wil the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that Government Departments find it difficult to work in 'I-lmdl, which is the official language of Union of India, and therefore maximum work is bemg disposed of in English language;
(b) whether Government has prepared any framework under which all Government Departments will start working in official language Hindi in a phased manner; and '
(c) the steps taken by Government Departments in the form of Hindi Pakhwada every year to encourage working in Hindi language durmg the last three years and whether it has promoted working in Hindi?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

o (a) to (c): A statement is laid on'the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT IN REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *202 FOR
14.03.2018. '

(a): No, Sir;
(b): Ar'n- Annual : Pro‘igramn;le is prepared every year by Department of Official Languéée for the éompliahc;.e of all Central Government Ministrieleépartmehts.
The targets are fixed in this programme for the use df Official Language for various work items. Details regarding targets achieved in compliance of Annual
- Programme are laid on the table of both the Houses of Parliament in the form of
_ A’nﬁual Asseéémént Rep'ort,_The‘48“‘ Annual Assessment Report of 2016-17 was placed on the table of both the Houses of Parliament in Lok Sabha on 02.01 ,2018 and in Rajya Sabha on 03.01.2018 respectively which clearly specifies that satisfactory work isr being done in Official Language Hindi in Government
Departments.

(c): Department of Official .Language issues letters/directions to organise Hindi Pakhwara during the mqnth of September to encourage the working in Hindi Language, to ensure compliance of Official Languages Act, 1963, dfficial Language Rules, 1976 and directions issued from time to time. The Ministries/
Departments/ Offices/ PSU’S/ Banks etc organise Hindi. Pakhwara independently at their level. Moreover, the Department of Official Language organizes “Hindi " Diwas” on 14" September every year in which outstanding performances in Official Language Hindi of Ministries/ Departments/ Offices/ PSU’sI Banks etc are felicitated. This Ieads to a positive effect on the working in Official Language

Hindi in Government Ministries/Departments.
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